GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT | DATE
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE NO.7 12-14- 0
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT PS0019027
TOLEASE NO

GS-05B-17728

ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 917 N. Saginaw Street,
Flint, Michigan 48503-1735

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Elba Road Deveiopment, LLC

whose address is 4835 Towne Centre Road, Suite 100
Saginaw, Michigan 48604

Hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:

WHEREAS, the Government has issued the Notice to Proceed to Construct Tenant improvements via SLA NC. 3; and WHEREAS,
change orders impacting the price of the project have been requested and approved; and WHEREAS, construclion has been
accepted as substantially complete; and WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is amended,
effective Decamber 6, 2010 as follows:

Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 7 is hereby issued to finalize the total cost of TI Construction. The original cost
to construct tenant improvements was $475,919.79. During construction, (9) nine change orders have been requested costing a
total of $93,739.50. Therefore. the total cost of Tl construction is $569,659.29. Of this amount, $475,919.79 will be amorlized
inte the rent pursuant to SLA No.3. The remaining $93,739.50 will be paid lump sum. The tenant improvements and ¢hange
orders are described in more detail in Attachment No. 1 to this SLA.

Invoicing instructions are provided on Page 2 of this SLA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

PAGE 1 of 2

LESSOR Elba Road Development, LL.C

1 naCen D
i (@tle)

BY

IN PRESENCE OF

(Signature)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

BY iana K. George
(Contraciing Officer)

GSA DC 68-1176 {SPEEM comtputer generated form:JAN 92) GSA FORM 276 nwsrrena:




SLA No. 7 of Lease No. GS-05B-17728

Page 2 of 2
Upon successful completion and acceptance by the GSA Contracting Officer, the 1.essor shall provide an invoice
via mail to:
TO: CC.
GSA Office of Finance US General Services Administration
PO Box 17181 Mark D>. Krafi - Project Manager

Ft. Worth, TX 76102

230 S. Dearbom Street, Suite 3300

Chicago, IL. 60604

Or, the invoice may also be sent electronically to by going to the following website:

www finance.gsa gov.

*In order to successfully submit an inveice, it must be on official letterhead and it needs

to reference PS0019027 listed aboave and contract # GS-05B-17728

imhals:






Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMI17728-SLA-7-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



